1
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y i
nv
er

System configuration
Note: U1000 includes EMC filter, input AC reactor, regenerative converter and frequency inverter.
Type designation
MCCB
U1000
Motor
Ground
Power
supply
Choke
C
o
p
y
V
e
ri
fy
R
e
a
d
LOCK
YASKAWA
JVOP-181
USB C
opy U
nit
COM
ERR
USB copy unit
IP65 operator
mounting frame
Communication option board
Input/Output option board
Communications cable with PC
Output AC reactor
LCD remote
operator
Remote operator
extension cable
Feedback speed option board
AC Drive
CIMR-UC4E0414AAA
U1000 series
Built-in EMC filter
Version
European standard specifications
Environmental standard specifications
Enclosure type: IP00
Rated output current Normal Duty
0011:  11 A
~
0414:  414 A
Voltage - Three-phase 400 VAC
Three-phase 400 VAC4
Three-phase 200 VAC2
U1000 Frequency inverters
2
Specifications

7
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y i
nv
er
te
rs
Inverter heat loss
Three-phase 200 V class
Three-phase 400 V class
Inverter model Heavy Duty Normal Duty
Rated Amps (A) Interior Loss (W) Exterior Loss (W) Total Loss (W) Rated Amps (A) Interior Loss (W) Exterior Loss (W) Total Loss (W)
CIMR-UC2E0028AAA 22 91 543 634 28 103 659 762
CIMR-UC2E0042AAA 28 138 586 724 42 168 854 1,022
CIMR-UC2E0054AAA 42 168 808 976 54 196 1,037 1,233
CIMR-UC2E0068AAA 54 190 1,017 1,207 68 226 1,295 1,521
CIMR-UC2E0081AAA 68 208 1,181 1,389 81 238 1,420 1,658
CIMR-UC2E0104AAA 81 234 1,313 1,547 104 282 1,696 1,978
CIMR-UC2E0130AAA 104 280 1,673 1,953 130 341 2,157 2,498
CIMR-UC2E0154AAA 130 319 2,037 2,356 154 366 2,441 2,807
CIMR-UC2E0192AAA 154 365 2,400 2,765 192 447 3,064 3,511
CIMR-UC2E0248AAA 192 460 2,815 3,275 248 578 3,785 4,363
Inverter model Heavy Duty Normal Duty
Rated Amps (A) Interior Loss (W) Exterior Loss (W) Total Loss (W) Rated Amps (A) Interior Loss (W) Exterior Loss (W) Total Loss (W)
CIMR-UC4E0011AAA 10 76 415 491 11 80 452 532
CIMR-UC4E0014AAA 11 70 372 442 14 79 459 538
CIMR-UC4E0021AAA 14 80 438 518 21 105 640 745
CIMR-UC4E0027AAA 21 93 549 642 27 106 674 780
CIMR-UC4E0034AAA 27 107 658 765 34 124 798 922
CIMR-UC4E0040AAA 34 150 694 844 40 174 877 1,051
CIMR-UC4E0052AAA 40 178 856 1,034 52 209 1,109 1,318
CIMR-UC4E0065AAA 52 204 1,086 1,290 65 240 1,370 1,610
CIMR-UC4E0077AAA 65 220 1,238 1,458 77 251 1,479 1,730
CIMR-UC4E0096AAA 77 247 1,373 1,620 96 290 1,715 2,005
CIMR-UC4E0124AAA 96 290 1,693 1,983 124 362 2,256 2,618
CIMR-UC4E0156AAA 124 343 2,242 2,585 156 421 2,856 3,277
CIMR-UC4E0180AAA 156 421 2,833 3,254 180 482 3,316 3,798
CIMR-UC4E0216AAA 180 503 3,055 3,538 316 588 3,720 4,308
CIMR-UC4E0240AAA 216 551 3,498 4,049 240 600 3,897 4,497
CIMR-UC4E0302AAA 240 689 3,867 4,556 302 857 5,202 6,059
CIMR-UC4E0361AAA 302 735 4,384 5,119 361 863 5,434 6,297
CIMR-UC4E0414AAA 361 902 5,563 6,465 414 1,012 6,444 7,456
U1000 Frequency inverters
8
Ordering information
Note: U1000 includes EMC filter, input AC reactor, regenerative converter and frequency inverter.
U1000 inverter
Note: The U1000 model has an IP00 protection class. For the IP20 protection class, install the IP20/Nema1 kit.
Specifications Order code
Voltage Heavy duty Normal duty U1000 IP20/Nema1 kit
Input current Rated output current Input current Rated output current
200 V 20 A 22 A 25 A 28 A CIMR-UC2E0028AAA EZZ022745A
25 A 28 A 38 A 42 A CIMR-UC2E0042AAA EZZ022745B
38 A 42 A 49 A 54 A CIMR-UC2E0054AAA
49 A 54 A 62 A 68 A CIMR-UC2E0068AAA
62 A 68 A 74 A 81 A CIMR-UC2E0081AAA
74 A 81 A 95 A 104 A CIMR-UC2E0104AAA EZZ022745C
95 A 104 A 118 A 130 A CIMR-UC2E0130AAA
118 A 130 A 140 A 154 A CIMR-UC2E0154AAA EZZ022745D
140 A 154 A 175 A 192 A CIMR-UC2E0192AAA
175 A 192 A 226 A 248 A CIMR-UC2E0248AAA EZZ022745E
400 V 8.7 A 9.6 A 10 A 11 A CIMR-UC4E0011AAA EZZ022745A
10 A 11 A 13 A 14 A CIMR-UC4E0014AAA
13 A 14 A 19 A 21 A CIMR-UC4E0021AAA
19 A 21 A 25 A 27 A CIMR-UC4E0027AAA
25 A 27 A 31 A 34 A CIMR-UC4E0034AAA
31 A 34 A 36 A 40 A CIMR-UC4E0040AAA EZZ022745B
36 A 40 A 47 A 52 A CIMR-UC4E0052AAA
47 A 52 A 59 A 65 A CIMR-UC4E0065AAA
59 A 65 A 70 A 77 A CIMR-UC4E0077AAA
70 A 77 A 87 A 96 A CIMR-UC4E0096AAA EZZ022745C
87 A 96 A 113 A 124 A CIMR-UC4E0124AAA
113 A 124 A 142 A 156 A CIMR-UC4E0156AAA EZZ022745D
142 A 156 A 164 A 180 A CIMR-UC4E0180AAA
164 A 180 A 197 A 216 A CIMR-UC4E0216AAA EZZ022745E
197 A 216 A 218 A 240 A CIMR-UC4E0240AAA
218 A 240 A 275 A 302 A CIMR-UC4E0302AAA EZZ022745F
275 A 302 A 329 A 361 A CIMR-UC4E0361AAA
329 A 361 A 377 A 414 A CIMR-UC4E0414AAA
MCCB
U1000
Motor
Ground

CIMR-UC4E0361AAA –
CIMR-UC4E0414AAA
Diameter Description Order code
21 For 2.2 kW motors or below AX-FER2102-RE
25 For 15 kW motors or below AX-FER2515-RE
50 For 45 kW motors or below AX-FER5045-RE
60 For 55 kW motors or above AX-FER6055-RE
Description Function Order code
CANopen Used for running or stopping the inverter, setting or referencing parameters, and monitoring out-
put frequency, output current, or similar items through CANopen communication with the host
controller.